File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181028.050392.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

20:52:57.590
-32:16:31.40

30

1.00

20:53:59

\/T
2018-10-28T17:02:55
-103.62

9063 11073

#1/15 #

13063

15053

17063

19054




File Name . xkmts.20181028.050393.fits
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 20:54:51.670

DEC ¢ -32:16:33.60
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : 20:55:53

Filter ID . R

Observation Date : 2018-10-28T17:04:49
CCD Temperature : -103.65

6303 8042 9799 11538 13277 15033 16773




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181028.050394.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:55:49.260
-32:16:34.70

0

1.00

20:56:51

R
2018-10-28T17:05:59
-103.66

10374

15071 19723 24420

#3/15#

29072

33724

38421

43073




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181028.050395.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:56:58.300

1.00

20:58:00

R
2018-10-28T17:07:08
-103.69

9752

14133 18472 22853

#4/15 #

27191

31530

35911

40250




File Name . xkmts.20181028.050396.fits
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 20:58:08.100

DEC : 3 :

Exposure Time :

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : 20:59:10

Filter ID . R

Observation Date : 2018-10-28T17:08:17
CCD Temperature :

8974 12966 16920 20913 24866 28820 32813 36766




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181028.050397.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:59:16.020
-32:16:38.60

0

1.00

21:00:17

R
2018-10-28T17:09:26
-103.73

8715

12575 16397 20257

#6 /15 #

24079

27902

31762

35584




File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass
Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date

CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050398.fits
SITE

OBJECT

focus

03:03:55.020
-07:36:02.00

10

1.19

04:40:17

I
2018-10-29T00:47:57
-106.97

1+03 1.8e+03

2e+03

#7/15#

2.1e+03 2.3e+03 2.4e+03

2.6e+03

2.7e+03

2.8e+03

3e+03

3.1e



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050399.fits
SITE

OBJECT

focus

03:03:55.010
-07:36:01.90

10

1.20

04:41:29

I
2018-10-29T00:49:08
-106.97

1+03 1.6e+03

1.8e+03

#8/15#

1.9e+03 2e+03 2.2e+03

2.3e+03

2.4e+03

2.5e+03

2.7e+03

2.8¢



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass
Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date

CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050400.fits
SITE

OBJECT

focus

03:03:54.990
-07:36:01.80

10

1.20

04:42:56

I
2018-10-29T00:50:35
-107

1+03 1.6e+03

1.8e+03

#9/15#

1.9e+03 2e+03 2.2e+03

2.3e+03

2.4e+03

2.5e+03

2.7e+03

2.8¢



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050401.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:57:35.690
-32:12:30.50

0

1.00

05:58:11

R
2018-10-29T02:05:39
-107.36

e+03

1.16e+03

1.25e+03

#10 /15 #

1.34e+03 1.43e+03 1.52e+03

1.61e+03

1.7e+03

1.79e+03

1.88e+03

1.97



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050402.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:58:34.350
-32:12:28.90

0

1.00

05:59:10

R
2018-10-29T02:06:50
-107.37

e+03

1.16e+03

1.25e+03

# 11 /15 #

1.34e+03 1.43e+03 1.52e+03

1.61e+03

1.7e+03

1.79e+03

1.88e+03

1.96



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050403.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

05:59:43.650
-32:12:27.10

0

1.00

06:00:19

R
2018-10-29T02:07:59

-107.38

e+03

1.16e+03

1.25e+03

#12 /15 #

1.34e+03 1.43e+03 1.52e+03

1.61e+03

1.69e+03

1.79e+03

1.87e+03

1.96



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050404.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:00:55.910
-32:12:25.10

0

1.00

06:01:32

R
2018-10-29T02:08:59
-107.4

e+03

1.16e+03

1.25e+03

#13 /15 #

1.34e+03 1.43e+03 1.52e+03

1.61e+03

1.7e+03

1.79e+03

1.87e+03

1.96



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050405.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:01:56.600
-32:12:23.50

0

1.00

06:02:32

R
2018-10-29T02:09:58
-107.4

e+03

1.16e+03

1.25e+03

# 14 /15 #

1.34e+03 1.43e+03 1.52e+03

1.61e+03

1.7e+03

1.79e+03

1.87e+03

1.96



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20181029.050406.fits
OBS

DARK

end

06:03:37.320
-32:12:20.90

30

1.00

06:04:13

NO
2018-10-29T02:11:39
-107.22

e+03

1.16e+03

1.25e+03

1.34e+03 1.43e+03 1.52e+03

1.61e+03

1.7e+03

1.79e+03

1.87e+03

1.96



